

DÁIL ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UCHTÁLA 2009 —AN TUARASCÁIL

ADOPTION BILL 2009 —REPORT

Leasuithe Amendments

77a. In page 60, line 8, to delete “Minister for Social and Family Affairs” and substitute “Minister for Social Protection”.

—An tAire Sláinte agus Leanaí.

81a. In page 60, line 33, to delete “Minister for Social and Family Affairs” and substitute “Minister for Social Protection”.

—An tAire Sláinte agus Leanaí.

82a. In page 60, line 42, to delete “Minister for Social and Family Affairs” and substitute “Minister for Social Protection”.

—An tAire Sláinte agus Leanaí.

96a. In page 88, lines 22 to 24, to delete all words from and including “Minister” in line 22 down to and including “Reform,” in line 24 and substitute the following:

“Minister for Justice and Law Reform, in relation to civil servants serving in the Department of Justice and Law Reform,”.

—An tAire Sláinte agus Leanaí.

97a. In page 93, to delete lines 13 to 22 and substitute the following:

“(2) Where an offence under this Act is committed by a body corporate or by a person purporting to act on behalf of a body corporate or an unincorporated body of persons and is proved to have been committed with the consent, connivance or approval of, or to have been attributable to any wilful neglect on the part of, any person who, when the offence was committed, was a director, a member of the committee of management or other controlling authority of the body concerned, or the manager, secretary or other officer of the body or a person who was purporting to act in any such capacity, that person shall also be guilty of an offence and shall be liable to be proceeded against and punished as if guilty of the first-mentioned offence.”.

—An tAire Sláinte agus Leanaí.